1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NATK Series
FEATURES
• EXTENDED TEMPERATURE +125OC & LONG LIFE (T0 5,000 HOURS)
• AVAILABLE WITH ANTI-VIBRATION WIDE TERMINATIONS
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING

                            values under 10µF
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NATK Series
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) 100 < f <1K 1K < f <10K 10K < f <100K 100K < f
47µF ~ 3900µF 0.60 0.85 0.93 1.00
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Dissipaton Factpr
@120Hz/20°C
Max. ESR (Ω)
AT 100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz/125°C
Load Life Hours
@ +125°C
NATK101M16V6.3X8NBYF 100
16
0.20 0.45 200 2,000
NATK331M16V8X10.8NBYF 330 0.20 0.18 300 2,000
NATK391M16V8X10.8NBYF 390 0.20 0.18 300 2,000
NATK471M16V10X10.8LBYF 470 0.20 0.11 500 2,000
NATK681M16V10X10.8LBYF 680 0.20 0.11 500 2,000
NATK102M16V12.5X14KLBYF 1000 0.20 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK152M16V12.5X14KLBYF 1500 0.20 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK222M16V16X17JLSYF 2200 0.20 0.05 1800 5,000
NATK332M16V18X17.5JLSYF 3300 0.24 0.045 2000 5,000
NATK392M16V18X22JLSYF 3900 0.24 0.040 2200 5,000
NATK101M25V6.3X8NBYF 100
25
0.16 0.45 200 2,000
NATK221M25V8X10.8NBYF 220 0.16 0.18 300 2,000
NATK271M25V8X10.8NBYF 270 0.16 0.18 300 2,000
NATK331M25V10X10.8LBYF 330 0.16 0.11 500 2,000
NATK471M25V10X10.8LBYF 470 0.16 0.11 500 2,000
NATK681M25V12.5X14KLBYF 680 0.16 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK911M25V12.5X14KLBYF 910 0.16 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK102M25V16X17JLSYF 1000 0.16 0.05 1800 5,000
NATK152M25V16X17JLSYF 1500 0.16 0.05 1800 5,000
NATK222M25V18X17.5JLSYF 2200 0.18 0.045 2000 5,000
NATK332M25V18X22JLSYF 3300 0.20 0.040 2200 5,000
NATK470M35V6.3X8NBYF 47
35
0.14 0.45 200 2,000
NATK101M35V8X10.8NBYF 100 0.14 0.18 300 2,000
NATK161M35V8X10.8NBYF 160 0.14 0.18 300 2,000
NATK221M35V10X10.8LBYF 220 0.14 0.11 500 2,000
NATK301M35V10X10.8LBYF 300 0.14 0.11 500 2,000
NATK331M35V12.5X14KLBYF 330 0.14 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK471M35V12.5X14KLBYF 470 0.14 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK621M35V12.5X14KLBYF 620 0.14 0.08 1200 3,000
NATK681M35V16X17JLSYF 680 0.14 0.05 1800 5,000
NATK102M35V16X17JLSYF 1000 0.14 0.05 1800 5,000
NATK152M35V18X17.5JLSYF 1500 0.14 0.045 2000 5,000
NATK222M35V18X22JLSYF 2200 0.16 0.040 2200 5,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES & SPECIFICATIONS
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE